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SCHEDULE OF CHARGES / TARIFF FOR BO ACCOUNT (Revised w.e.f. 1st May-2019) 
 

INDIVIDUAL & NON-INDIVIDUAL PARTICULARS TARIFF 

Statutory Charges at the time of Opening Account NIL 

 
Advance / Deposit 

 
NIL 

Account Maintenance Rs. 250/- per annum (for Individual & HUF) 

Rs. 700/- per annum (for Corporate & Others) 

Demat Rs.10/- per Certificate (minimum Rs.25/- per DRF) + 

Rs. 35/- per Company (Courier or Postage Charges) 

Remat Rs.15/- per Certificate (for 100 shares or part thereof) + 

Rs. 35/- per Company (Courier or Postage Charges) 

Transaction (Debit) 1) Rs. 20/- per transaction (for POA Clients) 

2) Rs. 25/- per transaction (for without POA Client) 

3) Rs. 30/- per transaction 

(for Off Market and Inter Depository off Market) 

Pledge Creation / Pledge Closure / 

Pledge Invocation 
Rs. 50/- per transaction 

Pledge Creation Confirmation / 
Pledge Closure Confirmation 

NIL 

Failed Instruction/Demat rejection Charges Rs. 50/- per rejection + (Actual courier or postage charges) 

Other Charges Rs.510/- Franking charges for POA + Bank charges 

Value of Holdings in the Demat Account (Debt 
as well other than debt securities combined) 

Maximum Annual Maintenance Charges  

UP TO Rs.4 Lakhs NIL 

More Than Rs.4 Lakhs but up to Rs. 10 Lakhs Rs.100 

More Than 10 Lakhs Not a BSDA Regular AMC may be levied 

          Remarks: 

1. GST & Other Taxes at actual where ever applicable. 

2. Interest @ 12% will be on bills outstanding beyond 7 days from due payable date. 

3. Any request for physical statement/holding besides the schedule dispatch will be charged @ Rs.50/- for 15 days of 

statement. 

4. Charges/ Tariff shall be revised / changed at MJP discretion, intimation of which shall be done by E-mail/post. 

5. Payment by Cheque in favour of “M J Patel Share & Stock Brokers Ltd.” 

I/We do hereby agree to the above mentioned charges, terms and conditions. 
 

 

    
Sign of First Holder / 

Authorised Signatory 

Sign of Second Holder / 

Authorised Signatory 

Sign of Third Holder / 

Authorised Signatory 

Signatures with stamp of 

the organisation 

(wherever applicable) 

 

 
DATE :  

FOR OFFICE USE 

 
Cheque No.:  Dated for Rs. Drawn on   


